RESOLUTION NUMBER _____, SECOND SERIES

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF FUNDS FROM D&G EXCAVATING BY THE CITY OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA:

| DE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY | OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA. |
|--|--|
| That the City of Marshall, Minnesota accept a dona D&G Excavating to help with dirt work done around Carte | • |
| Passed and adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the Ci 2020. | ity Council this 22 nd day of December, |
| | Mayor |
| ATTEST: | |

City Clerk